22. TRUSTPOWER COMMUNITY AWARDS

Officer responsible	Author
Community Advocate	Gina Clarke, DDI 941-6615

The purpose of this report is to advise the Community Board of a report that went to the Strategy and Finance Committee and the Council in July 2002, regarding a partnership between the Council and Trustpower for its national "Trustpower Awards" (see attached report).

The Council accepted a partnership with Trustpower for a new Volunteer Award Programme. To avoid confusion over existing Award programmes, it was suggested that community boards consider changing the name of the "Community Service Awards" to "Community Board Awards".

Staff

- **Recommendations:** 1. That the information be received.
 - 2. That the Board support a change in the name of the "Community Service Awards" to "Community Board Awards".

Chairperson's Recommendation:

That the Board support a change in name to "Community Board Service Awards".